Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/20/2024

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R20-19(A)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL)	
OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS)	(Rulemaking - Land)
IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	
CODE 845 (SUBDOCKET A))	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons identified on Board's CCR service list on its website: https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=16975

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Andrew Armstrong on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY: /s/Andrew Armstrong
Andrew Armstrong, Chief
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706
(217) 782-9031
Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov

Dated: June 20, 2024

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/20/2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANDREW ARMSTRONG, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on June 20, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and the Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Andrew Armstrong on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office to be served via email upon the persons with email addresses named on the Service List provided on the Board's website, available at:

https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=16975

/s/ Andrew Armstrong

Andrew Armstrong, Chief Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031 Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/20/2024

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R20-19(A)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL)	
OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS)	(Rulemaking - Land)
IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	· ·
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	
CODE 845 (SUBDOCKET A))	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

I, Andrew Armstrong, hereby withdraw my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office.

Respectfully Submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY: /s/ Andrew Armstrong
Andrew Armstrong, Chief
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706
(217) 782-9031
Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov

Dated: June 20, 2024